# OP \$90.00 3766437

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM520852

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TDBC INDUSTRIES, INC.		04/23/2019	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MyCorp Platinum Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	26025 Mureau Road, Suite 120	
City:	Calabasas	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91302	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3766437	INCGUARD
Registration Number:	4245884	MYCORPVAULT
Registration Number:	4271165	MYCORPSOCIAL

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8182247642

**Email:** dsweeney@mycorporation.com

Correspondent Name: Deborah Sweeney
Address Line 1: 26025 Mureau Road

Address Line 4: Calabasas, CALIFORNIA 91302

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deborah Sweeney
SIGNATURE:	/Deborah Sweeney/
DATE SIGNED:	04/25/2019

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=TM assignment from TDBC to MyCorpPlatinum#page1.tif source=TM assignment from TDBC to MyCorpPlatinum#page2.tif source=TM assignment from TDBC to MyCorpPlatinum#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006629 FRAME: 0561

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement, dated and effective April 25, 2019, is entered into by and between TDBC Industries, Inc., a California corporation ("Assignor"), and My Corp Platinum Services, Inc., a California corporation, formerly known as "My Corporation Business Services, Inc." ("Assignee").

#### Background

- A. Assignor is the owner of those certain trademarks listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto (the "Marks"); and
- B. Assignor owns 100% of the issued and outstanding equity interests in Assignee and desirers to convey, transfer, and assign to Assignee all Assignor's right, title and interest in the Marks to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. Assignor hereby conveys, transfers, and assigns to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to each of the Marks, including all registrations and applications to register the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Marks.
  - 2. Acceptance. Assignee accepts all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks.
  - 3. Miscellaneous.
  - (a) This Agreement will be construed under and governed by the laws of the State of Califoria.
- (b) This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, including by way of facsimile or Portable Document Format, each of which will be deemed an original and all of which will constitute one agreement.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006629 FRAME: 0562 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this instrument to be executed effective as of the date first set forth above.

	ASSIGNOR:
	TDBC Industries, Inc.  By: L. WUNLY  Its: CEO
STATE OF <u>California</u> )	
COUNTY OF Los Angeles	
known and known to be the CEO	cuted the foregoing Agreement on behalf of said corporation
	ASSIGNEE:
CHLOE ALEXIS NICHOLS Notary Public · California Los Angeles County Commission # 22.48901 My Comm. Expires Jul 5, 2022	My Corp Platinum Services, Inc.  By: LUCYUM J. JUMMLY  Its: CEO
STATE OF <u>California</u> ) )ss: COUNTY OF <u>Los Angeles</u> )	
On this $25^{++}$ day of APC known and known to be the CEC	of My Corp Platinum Services, Inc., a California the/she executed the foregoing Agreement on behalf of said aly received.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006629 FRAME: 0563

# EXHIBIT A

1. A # 1 3 V

Trademark: MYCORPSOCIAL Registration Number: 4271165

Trademark: MYCORPVAULT Registration Number: 4245884

Trademark: INCGUARD Registration Number: 3766437

TRADEMARK REEL: 006629 FRAME: 0564

**RECORDED: 04/25/2019**